Rates for 2026 EMPOWER

PSYCHOTHERAPIE

This document contains all our rates. We apply the rates set by the Dutch Healthcare Authority. These
rates are taken from the document "Tariefbeschikking Geestelijke Gezondheidszorg en Forensische Zorg
(TB/REG-26628-04)" (Mental Healthcare and Forensic Care Rate Settlement (TB/REG-26628-04).

In the event of a discrepancy between this document and the rates set by the Dutch Healthcare

Authority, the latter shall prevalil. If the Dutch Healthcare Authority changes the rates for 2026, the rates
in this document will lapse.
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Individual rates

Individual rates are influenced by:

1. The profession of the therapist

The more specialized a therapist is, the higher the rate.

Psychologists and creative/running/psychomotor therapists are charged as "other professions."
Psychiatrists and our sexologist are classified as "Specialist physicians."

2. The length of the consultation

Longer consultations have higher rates.

3. Whether it is a diagnostic or treatment consultation

Diagnostic consultations have higher rates because your therapist may need to create/modify a
treatment plan or discuss your progress with colleagues.

4. How many different professional groups are involved in your treatment

If three or more professional groups are involved in your treatment (e.g., a clinical psychologist, a
psychiatrist, and a creative therapist), the rates are higher. This is because it takes more time to
coordinate more complex treatments.
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Other professions (including psychologists and creative/running/psychomotor therapists)

Code

C0O0002
C00132
C00262
CO0392
C00522
C00652
C00782
C00912
CO0003
CO0133
C00263
CO0393
C00523
CO0653
C0O0783
CO0913
CO0067
CO0197
C00327
C0O0457
C00587
CO0717
C0O0847
C00977
CO0068
C0O0198
C00328
CO0458
C00588
CO0718
C00848
C0O0978

Type of consultation

Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment

Treatment

Length in Number of professions
minutes (from) involved
5 lor2
15 lor2
30 lor2
45 lor2
60 lor2
75 lor2
90 lor2
120 lor2
5 3 or more
15 3 or more
30 3 or more
45 3 or more
60 3 or more
75 3 or more
90 3 or more
120 3 or more
5 1or2
15 1or2
30 1or2
45 1or2
60 1or2
75 1lor2
90 1or2
120 lor2
5 3 or more
15 3 or more
30 3 or more
45 3 or more
60 3 or more
75 3 or more
90 3 or more
120 3 or more
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Rate

€5704
€ 93,34
€ 159,88
€ 210,81
€ 2270
€ 286,05
€ 340,47
€ 414,67
€64,24
€104,19
€ 178,95
€ 264,70
€ 273,28
€ 300,60
€ 414,07
€ 513,65
€ 40,19
€ 71,27
€ 123,60
€ 165,78
€ 18717
€ 23715
€ 276,89
€ 367,58
€ 43,81
€ 77,06
€ 135,52
€ 180,79
€ 212,59
€ 25775
€ 322,51
€ 441,27
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Code

cooon
COo0141
coo0271
C0O0401
COO0531
CO0661
CO0791
C00921
CO0012
C00142
C00272
C00402
C0O0532
C00662
C0O0792
C00922
CO0076
C00206
C0O0336
CO0466
CO0596
CO0726
CO0856
C00986
CO0077
C00207
C00337
C0O0467
C0O0597
C0O0727
CO0857
C00987

Type of consultation

Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment

Treatment

Length in Number of professions
minutes (from) involved
5 10of2
15 1or2
30 1or2
45 1or2
60 1lor2
75 1lor2
90 1or2
120 1or2
5 3 or more
15 3 or more
30 3 or more
45 3 or more
60 3 or more
75 3 or more
90 3 or more
120 3 or more
5 1or2
15 1or2
30 1or2
45 1or2
60 1or2
75 1lor2
90 1or2
120 lor2
5 3 or more
15 3 or more
30 3 or more
45 3 or more
60 3 or more
75 3 or more
90 3 or more
120 3 or more

www.empower-pt.nl

Specialist physician (including psychiatrists and sexologists)

Rate

€ 96,55
€ 166,95
€ 2651
€ 345,57
€ 402,73
€ 488,56
€ 580,10
€ 827,26
€132,01
€ 208,50
€ 29716
€ 439,54
€ 513,37
€ 586,61
€72762
€ 980,94
€ 73,51
€ 126,21
€ 218,91
€ 287,09
€ 329,60
€ 400,35
€ 494,36
€ 673,19
€ 92,21
€ 159,31
€ 263,53
€ 356,63
€ 407,53
€ 467,36
€ 583,95
€ 842,23
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Code

C00043
CO0173
CO0303
C00433
C0O0563
CO0693
C00823
C0O0953
C0O0044
CO0174
C0O0304
C00434
CO0564
CO0694
C00824
C0O0954
CO0108
C00238
CO0368
C0O0498
C00628
CO0758
C00888
CO1018
CO0109
C00239
C0O0369
C0O0499
C00629
CO0759
C00889
CO1019

Type of consultation

Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment

Treatment

Healthcare psychologist

minutes (from)
5

15
30
45
60
75
90

120

15

30
45
60
75

90
120

15

30
45
60
75

90
120

15
30
45
60
75
90

120
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Length in Number of professions

involved
1of 2

1or2
1or2
1or2
1lor2
1or2
1or2
1or2
3 or more
3 or more
3 or more
3 or more
3 or more
3 or more
3 or more
3 or more
1or2
1or2
1or2
1or2
1or2
1or2
1or2
lor2
3 or more
3 or more
3 or more
3 or more
3 or more
3 or more
3 or more

3 or more

Rate

€ 68,30

€ 114,53

€190,73
€ 251,79
€ 268,69
€ 326,09
€ 403,86
€ 518,30
€ 65,62

€128,51

€ 215,66
€ 31748
€ 327,83
€ 402,92
€ 491,51

€ 598,84
€ 47,06

€ 86,37

€ 14798
€ 201,71

€ 216,45
€ 270,42
€ 337,35
€ 457,81

€ 56,37

€ 99,67

€167,25
€ 236,91
€ 263,54
€ 324,46
€ 393,05
€ 563,81
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Code

CO0019
C00149
C00279
C00409
CO0539
C00669
CO0799
C00929
C00020
CO0150
C00280
C00410
C00540
C0O0670
C0O0800
C00930
CO0084
C00214
C00344
CO0474
C0O0604
CO0734
C0O0864
C0O099%94
CO0085
C00215
C00345
CO0475
C0O0605
CO0735
C0O0865
C0O0995

Type of consultation

Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment

Treatment

Clinical psychologist

Length in Number of professions

minutes (from)
5

15
30
45
60
75
90

120

15

30
45
60
75

90
120

15

30
45
60
75

90
120

15
30
45
60
75
90

120
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involved
Tor2

1or2
1or2
1or2
1lor2
1or2
1or2
1or2
3 or more
3 or more
3 or more
3 or more
3 or more
3 or more
3 or more
3 or more
1or2
1or2
1or2
1or2
1or2
1or2
1or2
lor2
3 or more
3 or more
3 or more
3 or more
3 or more
3 or more
3 or more

3 or more

Rate

€ 80,39
€136,59
€ 233,61
€ 31,4
€ 335,69
€ 408,70
€ 523,24
€ 690,15
€ 96,00
€161,13
€ 264,74
€ 387,02
€ 425,27
€ 463,96
€ 581,75
€ 780,32
€ 59,94
€ 100,87
€174,83
€ 247,17
€ 279,53
€ 345,66
€ 421,80
€ 531,71
€ 73,57
€ 119,76
€ 210,78
€ 293,62
€ 325,82
€ 387,84
€ 496,16
€ 695,41
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Code

CO0051
CO0181
Ccoo3M
C0O0441
COO0571
CO0701
C0O0831
C00961
CO0052
C00182
C00312
C00442
C0O0572
C00702
C00832
C00962
CO0116
C00246
C0O0376
CO0506
C0O0636
CO0766
C0O0896
C0O1026
coon7
C00247
C0O0377
CO0507
C00637
CO0767
CO0897
C0O1027

Type of consultation

Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment

Treatment

Psychotherapist

Length in Number of professions
minutes (from) involved
5 1or2
15 1or2
30 1or2
45 1or2
60 1lor2
75 1lor2
90 1or2
120 1or2
5 3 or more
15 3 or more
30 3 or more
45 3 or more
60 3 or more
75 3 or more
90 3 or more
120 3 or more
5 1or2
15 1or2
30 1or2
45 1or2
60 1or2
75 1lor2
90 1or2
120 lor2
5 3 or more
15 3 or more
30 3 or more
45 3 or more
60 3 or more
75 3 or more
90 3 or more
120 3 or more
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Rate

€ 7190
€132,27
€ 217,69
€ 270,56
€ 296,85
€ 360,83
€ 484,30
€ 551,31
€ 73,68
€124,76
€ 213,33
€ 311,69
€ 320,40
€ 401,66
€ 492,38
€ 618,79
€ 46,06
€ 86,28
€ 165,48
€ 21714
€ 252,30
€ 281,63
€ 35773
€ 503,61

€ 51,57
€ 92,47

€ 160,11
€ 238,00
€ 264,63
€ 366,90
€ 390,54
€ 574,21
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Code

C00027
CO0157
Cc00287
Cc0o0417
C0O0547
C0O0677
C00807
C00937
CO0028
CO0158
C00288
C00418
C0O0548
CO0678
C0O0808
CO0938
CO0092
C00222
C00352
C00482
C0O0612
CO0742
C00872
CO1002
CO0093
C00223
C00353
C0O0483
CO0613
CO0743
C0O0873
C0O1003

Mental health nurse specialist

Type of consultation

Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment

Treatment

Length in Number of professions
minutes (from) involved
5 1or2
15 1or2
30 1or2
45 1or2
60 1lor2
75 1lor2
90 1or2
120 1or2
5 3 or more
15 3 or more
30 3 or more
45 3 or more
60 3 or more
75 3 or more
90 3 or more
120 3 or more
5 1or2
15 1or2
30 1or2
45 1or2
60 1or2
75 1lor2
90 1or2
120 lor2
5 3 or more
15 3 or more
30 3 or more
45 3 or more
60 3 or more
75 3 or more
90 3 or more
120 3 or more
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Rate

€ 60,94
€105,74
€ 166,96
€ 23918
€ 244,51
€ 293,39
€ 358,61
€ 493,91
€ 73,96
€132,22
€ 201,47
€ 260,78
€ 300,81
€ 361,96
€ 434,25
€ 603,19
€ 45,64
€ 81,64
€ 131,67
€ 182,67
€ 204,27
€ 237,51
€ 285,60
€ 438,85
€ 51,54
€ 97,24
€ 154,90
€ 213,70
€ 246,31
€ 302,68
€ 35914
€ 526,51
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Code

C0O0035
CO0165
C00295
C00425
COO0555
C0O0685
COO0815
C00945
CO0036
CO0166
C00296
CO0426
COO0556
CO0686
CO0816
C0O0946
CO0100
C00230
C00360
C00490
C00620
CO0750
C00880
C01010
CO0101
C00231
CO0361
C00491
C00621
CO0751
C0O0881
co1on

Type of consultation

Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Diagnostics
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment
Treatment

Treatment

Doctor (including sexologist)

minutes (from)
5

15

30
45
60
75

90
120

15
30
45
60
75
90

120

15
30
45
60
75
90

120

15

30
45
60
75

90
120
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Length in Number of professions

involved
Tor2

1or2
1or2
1or2
1lor2
1or2
1or2
1or2
3 or more
3 or more
3 or more
3 or more
3 or more
3 or more
3 or more
3 or more
1or2
1or2
1or2
1or2
1or2
1or2
1or2
lor2
3 or more
3 or more
3 or more
3 or more
3 or more
3 or more
3 or more

3 or more

Rate

€ 60,38
€ 96,58
€15773
€ 211,45
€ 236,81
€ 318,21
€ 33314
€ 515,42
€ 73,97
€122,36
€ 203,97
€ 268,25
€ 277,02
€ 345,95
€ 433,91
€ 591,96
€ 41,36
€ 7372
€120,88
€ 160,73
€ 186,45
€ 210,16
€ 294,06
€ 386,82
€ 52,17
€ 94,09
€ 150,32
€ 202,21
€ 240,08
€ 285,42
€ 364,13
€ 495,89
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Group rates

Group rates are calculated per 15-minute blocks (45 minutes of group therapy therefore means 3
times the rate for 15 minutes.)

Number of clients

Code Profession in group Rate per 15 minutes
GCO0073 Other professions 2 € 30,31
GC0081 Other professions 3 € 20,15
GC0089 Other professions 4 € 15,21
GC0097 Other professions 5 €124
GC0105 Other professions 6 € 9,95
GCO13 Other professions 7 € 8,46
GCO121 Other professions 8 € 7,26
GC0129 Other professions 9 € 6,21
GCO0137 Other professions 10 or more €479
GC0074 Specialist physician 2 € 55,48
GC0082 Specialist physician 3 € 39,74
GC0090 Specialist physician 4 € 28,29
GCO0098 Specialist physician 5 € 21,67
GCO0106 Specialist physician 6 € 18,00
GC0NM4 Specialist physician 7 € 15,40
GC0122 Specialist physician 8 € 13,40
GCO0130 Specialist physician 9 €1215
GCO0138 Specialist physician 10 or more €978
GC0078 Healthcare psychologist 2 € 40,30
GCO0086 Healthcare psychologist 3 € 26,44
GC009%4 Healthcare psychologist 4 € 19,56
GC0102 Healthcare psychologist 5 €15,34
GCOMO Healthcare psychologist 6 €12,87
GCO118 Healthcare psychologist 7 €117
GCO0126 Healthcare psychologist 8 € 9,61
GCO0134 Healthcare psychologist 9 € 8,77
GC0142 Healthcare psychologist 10 or more €759

Continued on next page
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Code

GCO0075
GC0083
GC0091
GC0099
GCO0107
GCO15
GC0123
GCO131
GCO139
GCO0079
GC0087
GC0095
GCO0103
GCOo1M
GCOM9
GCO0127
GCO135
GCO0143
GCO0076
GC0084
GC0092
GCO0100
GCO0108
GCO116
GCO124
GCO132
GCO0140

Number of clients

Profession
Clinical psychologist
Clinical psychologist
Clinical psychologist
Clinical psychologist
Clinical psychologist
Clinical psychologist
Clinical psychologist
Clinical psychologist
Clinical psychologist
Psychotherapist
Psychotherapist
Psychotherapist
Psychotherapist
Psychotherapist
Psychotherapist
Psychotherapist
Psychotherapist
Psychotherapist
Mental health nurse specialist
Mental health nurse specialist
Mental health nurse specialist
Mental health nurse specialist
Mental health nurse specialist
Mental health nurse specialist
Mental health nurse specialist
Mental health nurse specialist

Mental health nurse specialist
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in group
2

© 00 N o o b W

10 or more

O© 00 N O U~ W N

10 or more

© 00 N o o b~ W N

10 or more

Rate per 15 minutes

€ 44,92
€ 30,79
€ 22,00
€1743
€ 14,56
€12,38
€10,63
€9,26
€755
€ 35,80
€ 23,92
€ 1775
€ 13,94
€ 11,59
€978
€ 8,60
€ 8,31
€6,79
€ 35,34
€ 2343
€1756
€13,78
€ 11,56
€10,12
€875
€766
€6,76
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Toeslagen

Code

TCO001
TCO0002
TCO003
TCO004
TCO005
TCO006
TCO007

TCO008

TCO009
TCO0010
TCOOM
TCO0012

TC0014

TCO015
TCO0016
TGOOM
TGO012
TGOO13
TGOO14
TGOO015
TG0OO016
TGOO17
TGO018
TGOO019
TG0020

Omschrijving

Sign language interpreter / communication specialist 5

minutes
Sign language interpreter / communication specialist 15
minutes
Sign language interpreter / communication specialist 30
minutes
Sign language interpreter / communication specialist 45
minutes
Sign language interpreter / communication specialist
60 minutes
Sign language interpreter / communication specialist 75
minutes
Sign language interpreter / communication specialist
90 minutes
Sign language interpreter / communication specialist
120 minutes

Travel time up to 25 minutes - mental health care
Travel time from 25 minutes - mental health care
Travel time up to 45 minutes - physical therapy

Travel time from 45 minutes - physical therapy

Surcharge for repetitive transcranial magnetic
stimulation

Surcharge for Spravato
Psychodiagnostics surcharge
Surcharge for shared interpreter in group for 1 patient
Surcharge for shared interpreter in group for 2 patients
Surcharge for shared interpreter in group for 3 patients
Surcharge for shared interpreter in group for 4 patients
Surcharge for shared interpreter in group for 5 patients
Surcharge for shared interpreter in group for 6 patients
Surcharge for shared interpreter in group for 7 patients
Surcharge for shared interpreter in group for 8 patients
Surcharge for shared interpreter in group for 9 patients

Surcharge for shared interpreter in group for 10 patients

No show fee

Maximum €75.

End of rates.
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Tarief

€222

€ 44,82

€ 82,95
€122,68
€159,25
€ 200,27
€ 24215

€ 370,93
€ 3743
€9479
€ 61,92
€177,91

€ 55,36

No information available

€ 207,85
€387
€19,35
€129
€ 9,67
€774
€ 6,45
€ 5,53
€484
€ 4,30

€ 3,87
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